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[ RAJYA SABHA |

to Questions 3402

SHRI A. D. MANI: Did the States concerned consult the Union Public Service Commission about the subjects which should be offered by the candidates in the examination? i should like to ask further whether the examinations were conducted in the regional language medium or in the English medium.

SHR1 R. M. HAJARNAVTS: This is entirely within the purview of the State Governments and the State PubMc Service Commissions, for wirch I am not answerable.

SHRI A. D. MANI: I would like to have information.

SHRI R. M. HAJARNAVIS: If the hon.
Member writes to me, T would like to answer.

RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF ANCIENT

SCIENTIFIC STUDIES

*490. SHRI S. C. DEB: Will the Minister of SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH AND  CULTURAL
AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether he recently performed the opening ceremony of the Research Institute of the Ancient Scientific Studies; and

(b) if so, whether he made a suggestion there regarding the development of research work in the Institute and what was that suggestion?

THE MINISTER oF SCIENTIFIC
RESEARCH AND CULTURAL
AFFAIRS (SHRI HUMAYUN KABIR): (a)
Yes, Sir.

(b) I suggested that the Institute should approach its task in a true scientific spirit and with the necessary combination of intellectual audacity and humility, because it is this combination which ha; yielded the highest dividends in scientific research.

SHRI S. C. DEB: May I know whether in this Institute any religious studies are also undertaken ?
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SHRI HUMAYUN KABIR: Sir, they have suggested that the, will undertake the study of ancient Indian texts in physics, chemistry, astronomy, meteorology, architecture, psycho.ogy and Ayurvedic disciplines etc.

SHRI S. C. DEB: About the Ayurvedic system, what are the particular subjects that are being taken up?

SHRI HUMAYUN KABIR: The major task of this Institute, as ™ as I can understand, is to collect ancient texts on scientific matters, to edit them and publish them.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Yes, Mr. Shah.

SHRIM. C. SHAH: Sir, the information that I required has already been supplied by the hon. Minister in his reply.

SHRI N. M. LING AM: In view of the large number of subjects on which research is being carried on at this Institute, do Government propose to make it an institution of national importance?

SHRI HUMAYUN KABIR: This Institute was registered on the 12th June, 1963, and that question is premature.

SHRI N. M. LINGAM: Anyway, judging from the reply of the Min-ister. is it not a fact that the ambition of the M"nistry is to make th's Insti-tue cover as wide a field as possible with regard to research in many subjects?

SHrRI HUMAYUN KABIR: I gave out what is written in the Memorandum of the Institute.
The Ministry has nothing to do with it.

SHRI N. M. LINGAM: Is not the M'nistry giving any grant to the Institute?

SHRI HUMAYUN KABIR: Not so
far. b

[ 10 SEP. 1963 ]

to Question* 3404
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EXPERT COMMITTEE ON THE WORKING OF
THE NATIONAL RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION

*491. SHRI RAM SAHALI: Will the Minister of SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH AND CULTURAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the proposed expert committee to go into the constitution and wo-king of the National Research Development Corporation has been appointed; and

(b) whether it has completed its work and if so, with what result?]

THE MINISTER ofF SCIENTIFIC
RESEARCH AND CULTURAL
AFFAIRS (SHRI HUMAYUN KABIR): (a)
Yes, Sir.

(b) No, Sir.
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t[ ] Hindi translation.

